STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION(ER), KOLKATA

NOTICE

Recruitment to 02 (UR- including 01 vacancy is reserved for OH) vacancy of Scientific Assistant (Electrical) Group ‘B’, Non-Gazetted,
Pay Scale Rs.9300/- - 34,800/- with Grade Pay Rs.4600/- (PB-2) for O/o National Test House, Ministry of Consumers Affairs, Food &
Public Distribution, Department of Consumers Affairs, Kolkata advertised vide Category No.ER-06 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015

Notice for Recruitment to the Selection Post of “Scientific Assistant (Electrical)” Group-B for National Test House, Ministry of
Consumers Affairs, Food & Public Distribution, Department of Consumers Affairs, Kolkata was published in the Employment News/Rojgar
Samachar dated 20 - 26 June, 2015 vide category No.ER-06 of Advertisement No.ER-02/2015 and the closing date for receipt of
applications in the Commission’s Office (Regional Office at Kolkata) was 20.07.2015 and extended upto 27.07.2015 in respect of
candidates residing in designated remote areas. Details of the post/vacancy position, essential qualifications, experience, age limit and
other conditions are given in paragraph 2 of the said Notice. However, essential qualifications, age limits etc of the said post is given
hereunder for ready reference.

Essential Qualification:

E.Q: i) Master’'s Degree in Physics (pure or applied) or degree in Electrical Engineering/Electrical Communication
Engineering/Telecommunication Engineering of a recognized University or equivalent.

ii) Two years’ Experience of advance Electrical or Electronics Measurement in a Laboratory.

Age Limit: 18- 30 years (Age relaxation is admissible as per Instructions) as on 20.07.2015.
Instruction for PH: This post is identified suitable for OH (OL) candidates.

2. Applications received for the said post of Scientific Assistant (Electrical) have been scrutinized. A list of Provisionally Eligible (PE) but
not yet shortlisted candidates are placed below at Annexure-I. Also a list of candidates whose candidature have been Summarily Rejected on the
various ground mentioned against their names is placed below at Annexure-II. Requests from candidates (clearly mentioning Name, Roll No.,
Category No. and Advertisement No) for reconsideration of their application/candidature, if any, on any valid ground may be sent immediately
through FAX, SPEED POST & E-MAIL so that it reaches the Commission’s Regional Office at Kolkata, positively by 21.09.2015.
Representations received after 21.09.2015 shall not be considered under any circumstances.

Sd/-

Regional Director(ER)



LIST OF PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE (PE) CANDIDATES BUT NOT YET SHORTLISTED
(ANNEXURE-1)

SINo Roll_No
1 2520600009
2 2520600023
3 2520600024
4 2520600063
5 2520600077

Rame

AMIT GARAI

NILESH KUMAR BHAUMIK
MANISH SINGH BISHT
PRASENIJIT BISWAS

ARUN KANTI GUIN

DOB
21-Aug-86
06-Feb-87
26-Sep-90
19-Oct-90
02-Jan-88
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70
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68
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PE
PE
PE
PE
PE

LIST OF CANDIDATES WHOSE APPLICATIONS HAVE BEEN SUMMARILY REJECTED (Annexure-II).

SINo Roll_No
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2520600001
2520600002
2520600003
2520600004
2520600005
2520600006
2520600007
2520600008
2520600010
2520600011
2520600012
2520600013
2520600014
2520600015
2520600016
2520600017
2520600018
2520600019
2520600020
2520600021
2520600022

Name

BIPIN BIHARI

ARUIT KUNDU

AMIT KUMAR
SUSHMITA DEY
ABHINESH DWIVEDI
BALUKA BARUA
ISHWAR KR CHAUDHARY
ABHISHEK DAS
SOUGATA SEN
SAPTAPARNA DEY
SHEFALI SINGH AAHUJA
SHRIKANT SINGH
SOMA PAL

KM POONAM

DOLLY SAXENA
NAVNEET DAYAL
SANJEET KUMAR
KARTHI G.R.

NIRASHA DEVI

SHIKHA CHOUHAN
MANOJ KUMAR SAROJ

DOB
01-Jan-86
25-Dec-91
02-Jul-86
26-Feb-87
16-Jul-89
03-Jan-89
11-Dec-83
26-Apr-92
15-Jan-86
17-Aug-86
29-Sep-88
26-Jun-88
16-Feb-87
20-Jul-87
02-Feb-85
04-Nov-86
02-Mar-91
24-May-86
01-Jan-95
03-Oct-90
01-Feb-86
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72
84
62
58
60
73
74
75
67
60
56
66
57
55
66
57
62
64
50
57
60

73
84

77
62
62
61

76

52

68

80

73
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NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

2520600025
2520600026
2520600027
2520600028
2520600029
2520600030
2520600031
2520600032
2520600033
2520600034
2520600035
2520600036
2520600037
2520600038
2520600039
2520600040
2520600041
2520600042
2520600043
2520600044
2520600045
2520600046
2520600047
2520600048
2520600049
2520600050

2520600051
2520600052
2520600053
2520600054
2520600055
2520600056
2520600057
2520600058
2520600059
2520600060

GOURAB PAL CHOWDHURY
SANJAY DEY

SHAILESH KUMAR BHAJIPALE
FULAMBARKAR SHWETA ASHOK
KURMENDRA

DEEPAK GUPTA

DIGVIJAY MANI TIWARY
DEO SINGH

AKHILESH TRIPATHI
YALAGALETI ZIBIA
AMARIJEET

DEBASIS MANDAL

NEHA SAXENA

SANIJIB DEB

SHREE SHARMA

PREETI UMARE

REKHA

ASHWANI SAHU

RAJ KAMAL SINGH
JOSHIYARA PRATIXA RAMIJIBHAI
ANKIT KUMAR
MANOJPRABAKAR S
BISWAJIT MOHANTY
NEELAM

MD ARZOO RAFIQUE
SAKHARE MANJEET
CHANDRASHEKHAR
ELIZABETH LOTHA
RADHESHYAM GUPTA
PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA
BISWAJIT MANNA
ABHINAV TRIPATHI
AYYASAMY A
KRISHNASAMY S

RAJNISH RANJAN

PANKAJ KUMAR

SUPRIYA DWIVEDI

17-Mar-89
02-Jun-82
28-May-89
10-Jul-89
01-Jul-90
31-May-92
15-Oct-75
10-Nov-85
10-Mar-86
10-Mar-94
08-Oct-89
28-Mar-89
02-Jun-88
22-Nov-86
11-Apr-91
22-Jul-86
02-Jan-84
12-Feb-85
14-Jul-85
18-Sep-82
23-Feb-90
27-Mar-91
15-May-87
14-Jun-95
25-Dec-85
03-Oct-75

14-Nov-81
01-Jan-89
01-Oct-78
04-Dec-85
08-Aug-89
29-May-83
03-Jun-91
14-Sep-91
21-Jan-91
20-Jan-96
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47
43
73
70
67
54
61
52
55
66
53
55
75
69
68
43

60

69
82
57

64
52

64
68
60
74
40
49
71
75
78
54

66

67

87

79

57

61
65

70

45

81

85

83

67

65
72
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NO EQ

NO EQ-II

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ

NO EQ-II

NO EQ-II

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

INVALID APPLICATION
INVALID APPLICATION
NO EQ

NO EQ-II

INVALID APPLICATION
NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ-II

OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II



58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

2520600061
2520600062
2520600064
2520600065
2520600066
2520600067
2520600068
2520600069
2520600070
2520600071
2520600072
2520600073
2520600074
2520600075
2520600076
2520600078
2520600079
2520600080
2520600081
2520600082
2520600083
2520600084
2520600085
2520600086
2520600087
2520600088
2520600089
2520600090
2520600091
2520600092
2520600093
2520600094
2520600095
2520600096
2520600097
2520600098
2520600099

ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA
RAHUL MEHROTRA
KAMAL KANTI SAHOO
VENKATESH T
VINOTHINI P

JYOTI YADAV

NEERAJ KUMAR
MRIGANKA DAS
SNEHESH SHARMA
ANKIT PARMAR
ASHISH KUMAR JHA
MOHIT KUMAR SHUKLA
RACHIT KHANDELWAL

THAKUR PRATHAMESH SUBHASH

KAVIYARASU D

JATOTHU PRAVEEN KUMAR
AMIT KUMAR DAS

ANUJ KUMAR

SOMENATH SARKAR
VISHVA JEET SINGH
PUVVALA DHARANI SRI DIVYA
RAHUL VEER VIKRAM

IRA SHANDILYA

SHANITHA PEETHAMBARAN
SUDHAKAR KUMAR CHOUHAN
SHEREE SUBAHAN M G
VIKASH KUMAR

GARVITA UPADHYAY

SHIB SANKAR DAS
ASHUTOSH KUMAR
SATYAJEET DANDAPAT

SK RABIUL HOSSAIN

KEVAL SINGH RANA
SHWETA TRIPATHI
REENESH YADAV

RAVI KUMAR

R N RAJESH

12-Aug-76
16-Sep-87
07-Apr-87
13-May-86
28-Mar-93
14-Jun-93
15-Jul-93
03-Apr-86
20-Dec-85
02-Apr-90
13-Mar-91
15-Mar-83
28-Jun-89
10-Sep-91
10-Jan-94
17-Jan-95
31-Aug-87
16-Jan-92
15-Jun-78
10-Jul-90
05-Sep-93
16-Aug-83
15-Feb-92
18-May-93
02-Jan-89
05-Jan-85
06-Feb-96
24-)Jul-94
21-Jun-81
07-Sep-88
15-Jul-91
11-Jun-91
16-Aug-88
13-Sep-96
10-Mar-94
12-Dec-89
07-Nov-88
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59
63
65
64
76
48
55
58
79
66
77
67
78
57
06

57
81
65
62

51
62

64
65

71
46
64
63
74

49
54
68

66
60

65

60

65

73
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NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ-II
OVERAGE, NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II



95
96
97
98
99

2520600100
2520600101
2520600102
2520600103
2520600104

100 2520600105
101 2520600106
102 2520600107

ASHUTOSH TRIPATHI 15-Jun-86
ASHISH MATHUR 01-Jul-87

DEBASHIS SAHA 20-Sep-86
SUBRATA NANDI 18-Mar-70
MADHUSROTA BANDYOPADHYAY 22-Sep-86

ARITRA RAY 04-Dec-91
PIJUSH KANTI HALDER 12-Mar-91
PRERNA CHAUHAN 01-Feb-91
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73
64
60
59
69
72
50
73

70
62
73

69
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NO EQ-I & Il
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ-II
NO EQ



